ATTACHMENT B: APPLICATION INFORMATION

APPLICANT/OWNERS: ISL Engineering and Land Services Ltd. (Sue Paton) / Al-Madinah Calgary Islamic Assembly		DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED: September 19, 2023
GROSS AREA: ± 39.30 hectares (± 97.12 acres)		LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SE-05-25-27-W04M
Pre-Application Meeting Held:		Meeting Date: N/A
SOILS (C.L.I. from A.R.C.): 2H,M: Slight limitations on temperature, low moisture holding, adverse texture		
HISTORY:		
August 26, 1981:	-	gle-detached dwelling was approved, which is arter section, north of WID Canal and west of
May 26, 1987:	The construction of the single-detached dwelling was approved, which is located on the southern portion of the WID Canal and west of Range Road 274.	
April 8, 2008:	A First-Parcel Out was subdivided out from the SE-05-25-27-W04M.	
TECHNICAL REPORTS SUBMITTED:		
 Wetland Field Geotechnical Level 1 Deskt Ltd., June 202 	Investigation Report (Parklar top Groundwater Study (Leve 22)	Services Ltd., January 2024) Id Land Services Ltd., March 2023) Ind Geotechnical Consulting Ltd., November 2021) Ind PSTS) (ISL Engineering and Land Services

Muslim Cemetery Calgary Fellowship Business Case Analysis (LEES Associates, March 2022)